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
that this is not a negotiable area, rather it is determined by local law and must be observed when 
rentals are scheduled for viewing by the local consultant. 
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Identify potential apartments 
IOR offers rental finding services to aid you with this process. Your IOR DS Consultant may work 
with a local broker who will help to organize appointments and visit properties. They will also assist 
in the rental application and the leasing process. 

 
Common Abbreviations and Acronyms used in rental housing listings 

 
Acronym Meaning  Acronym Meaning 

24-hr mtn 24-hour emergency maintenance LA Living area 

AC or A/C Air conditioning LR Living room 

Appls Appliances  MBR Master bedroom 

Apt Apartment MBTH Master bathroom 

BA Bathroom Neg Negotiable 

BR Bedroom Ofc Office 

Bsmt Basement OSP Off-street parking 

CAC Central air conditioning Pkg Parking 

DA Dining area PM Property manager (management) 

Det Detached Pvt Private 

Dk Deck Pwdr rm Powder room (1/2 bath) 

DR Dining room RE Real estate 

Dw (D/w) Dishwasher Renov Renovated 

Eff Efficiency Rf Roof 

EiK Eat-in kitchen Rm Room 

Fin bsmt Finished basement SF Single-family 

FDR Formal dining room SFA Single-family attached 

FHA Fair Housing Act SFD Single-family detached 

FMR Fair market rent 
Sp, Pl 
(S/p) 

Swimming pool 

FP Floorplan Sq. ft Square feet 

Gar Garage Th (T/H) Townhouse 

H/A Handicapped accessible Vw (vu) View 

H/W Hardwood floors W/A Wheelchair accessible 
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Hi ceil High ceilings W/W Wall-to-wall carpeting 

HVAC 
Heating, ventilation, and air 
conditioning 

  

 
Visit 
Make this process as efficient as possible by visiting as many potential properties as you can in one or 
two days. Try to view the rental properties during the week during daylight, if possible. Your IOR DS 
Consultant will work with you to set an appropriate schedule and to ensure that the properties you visit 
meet your needs as closely as possible. Please note that the supply of rental properties available for rent 
will vary and cyclical special offerings/discounts may be offered only at certain times of the year (i.e. 
discounted deals to rent properties in the middle of winter in Michigan or northern Minnesota). 

 
What to do once you’re there 
As you look at the rental unit, be sure to ask a lot of questions. While you should keep small concerns to 
yourself about the unit while looking at it, feel free to ask the landlord or apartment manager any 
questions you might have that will help in your decision. Here are some possible questions you may 
consider asking: 

 What’s the monthly rent? 
 Are any utilities included with the rent? 
 How much is the security deposit? 
 When is rent due? Do you have auto-pay? 
 What’s the parking situation like? Do you pay for a parking spot? 
 Do you take care of small maintenance issues or are you responsible for some of the repairs in 

the property? 
 Are you able to re-paint the walls or make other modifications? 

 
We recommend you ask your questions in a friendly and polite manner. 

 
The Application 
The next step in the leasing process for an apartment is to submit a rental application for the desired 
property. The manager or landlord will provide you with the application as well as anything else that may 
be required. You will need your passport, Visa, and proof of employment. A Letter of Employment on 
your company letterhead that verifies your salary and/or relocation allowance will support your 
application if you do not have US credit history established. Your IOR DS Consultant will assist with this 
process. For a single family home there will likely be a rental application. 

 
Some landlords may charge you an application fee which could be between $20 to $400 dollars, 
depending on the landlord. This could be a combination of an application fee and move-in fee. 

 
Once you’ve applied, it can take up to a few days to hear back from the property manager. Once your 
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